

February 1, 2008

CNinsure to Announce Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2007 Financial Results and Host Conference Call on February 25, 2008

CNinsure to Announce Fourth Quarter and Fiscal Year 2007 Financial Results and Host Conference Call on February 25, 2008 GUANGZHOU, February 01, 2008/Xinhua-PRNewswire/ -- CNinsure Inc. (Nasdaq: CISG - News), a leading independent insurance agency and brokerage company operating in China, today announced that it will release its financial results for the fourth quarter and fiscal year 2007 after the close of the US financial markets on February 25, 2008. Yinan Hu, Chairman & CEO and David Tang, CFO will host a conference call to discuss the fourth quarter and fiscal year 2007 results at Time: 8:00 pm Eastern Standard Time on February 25, 2008 or 9:00 am Beijing/Hong Kong Time on February 26, 2008 The Toll Free dial-in number: United States: 1866-549-1292 United Kingdom: 0808-234-6305 Canada: 1866-8691-825 Singapore: 800-852-3576 Taiwan: 0080-185-6004 China (Mainland): 800-869-7678 Hong Kong & Other Areas: +852-3005-2050; China (Mainland) local dial-in number: 400-733-1511 Password: 566597 # A replay of the call will be available for three days as follows: 3005-2020 (Hong Kong) +852-3005-2020 (International) PIN number: 134074# Additionally, a live and archived web cast of this call will be available at: http://www.corpasia.net/us/CISG/irwebsite/index.php?mod=event About CNinsure Inc. CNinsure is a leading independent insurance agency and brokerage company operating in China. CNinsure's distribution network reaches some of China's most economically developed regions and affluent cities. The company distributes a wide variety of property and casualty and life insurance products underwritten by domestic and foreign insurance companies operating in China and provides insurance-related services.

Company Contacts: Phoebe Meng Tel: +86-20-61222777

Email: mengyf@cninsure.net